other applicable provisions, if any, of  the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules made thereunder 
(including any statutory modification(s) or re-
enactment thereof for the time being in force, consent 
of the Company be and is hereby accorded for the 
payment of remuneration of H 350,000 (Rupees Three 
Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes to 
M/s Murthy & Co. LLP, Cost Accountants, Bengaluru 
(LLPIN- AAB-1402 & Firm Registration No. 000648) 
appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company 
as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of cost records 
of the Company for the financial year ending on 31